1	215-112017			
2 3 4	ORDINANCE:	Amend Section 1.12(7)(a) of the General Co	de of Winnebago County	
5	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:			
6	WHEREAS, § 59.10(3)(f), Wis Stats, authorizes county boards of supervisors to establish a per diem for			
7	county board members to be next elected; and			
8	WHEREAS, nomination papers for the next County Board may be submitted to the Winnebago County Clerk			
9	beginning on December 1, 2017; and			
10	WHEREAS, any change to the compensation for the next County Board must be made prior to that date; and			
11	WHEREAS, the present per diem for Winnebago County Board Members is \$66 for a full day meeting and			
12	\$44 for a half day meeting; and			
13	WHEREAS, no increase in the per diem rate for County Board members has been made since November			
14	2007; and			
15	WHEREAS, appropriations were included in the 2018 Winnebago County Board Budget for increasing the			
16	per diem for County Board members to \$75 for a full day meeting and \$50 for a half day meeting; and			
17	WHEREAS, your undersigned Supervisor believes that said increase is appropriate at the present time as			
18	there has been no increase in county board per diem rates since 2007.			
19	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that Section			
20	1.12(7)(a) of the General Code of Winnebago County be amended to read as follows:			
21 22		<u> DIEM, MILEAGE EXPENSES REQUIREMENT PERVISORS</u>	T: COUNTY BOARD OF	
23 24	(7) Per diem and expenses shall be reimbursed while attending meetings for the Winnebago County Board of			
25	Supervisors as follows:			
26	(a) Per Diem			
27	½ day meeting (one or more meetings			
28	t	otaling 4 hours or less)	\$ 44.90 \$ 50.00	
29	Full	day meeting	\$ 66.00 \$ 75.00	
30	Mont	thly County Board meeting	\$ 66.00 \$ 75.00	
31	Maxi	mum allowable per diem per day	\$ 66.00 \$ 75.00	
32	BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that the amendment to said			
33	Ordinance shall take effect as of the election and swearing in of the next County Board, which shall take place on			
34	April 17, 2018.			
35		Respectfully submitted	by:	
36		HAROLD SINGSTOCK, District 23		
37	Committee Vote:			
38	Vote Required for Passage: <u>Two-Thirds of Membership</u>			
39 40	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2017.			
41				
42 43 44		Mark L Harris Winnebago County Ex	ecutive	